GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1110
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27™ JUNE, 2019

VASAI-KALYAN-THANE WATERWAYS

1110. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:
Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
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(a) the details of work done in first phase on Vasai-Kalyan-Thane gulf waterways and the
current status thereof; and

(b) the number of jetties on this waterways and the funds released for the said waterways

in first phase and the plans of funds availability for the proposed work in the second
phase?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR SHIPPING
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) The Detailed Project Report (DPR) for Phase-| development of 50 kms stretch of Vasai-
Kalyan-Thane on National Waterway-53 (Vasai-Creek and Ulhas river) has been
prepared by Thane Municipal Corporation (TMC).

(b) DPR envisages construction of terminals at various locations for transportation of

passenger and light cargo. No works have commenced and funds released so far for
the development of NW-53.
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